
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/043033-2025 

Award

IWM London Masterplan Refresh

Imperial War Museum

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-043033
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05660e (view related notices)
Published 25 July 2025, 10:25am

Scope 

Description

Refresh of the IWM London Masterplan, to include strategic definition and feasibility, key
assessments and modelling.

 

Contract 1

Supplier

FOSTER + PARTNERS LIMITED

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/043033-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/043033-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-05660e


Page 2 to 5

Contract value

£384,000 excluding VAT

£460,800 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

25 July 2025

Standstill period

End: 6 August 2025

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

29 August 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

1 September 2025 to 31 July 2026

11 months

Main procurement category

Services



Page 3 to 5

CPV classifications

71200000 - Architectural and related services

Contract locations

UKC - North East (England)

UKD - North West (England)

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

UKF - East Midlands (England)

UKG - West Midlands (England)

UKH - East of England

UKI - London

UKJ - South East (England)

UKK - South West (England)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Direct award

Supplier 



Page 4 to 5

FOSTER + PARTNERS LIMITED

Companies House: 01644989

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PLWD-8792-XXTQ

Riverside Three, 22 Hester Road

London

SW11 4AN

United Kingdom

Email: marketing@fosterandpartners.com

Website: http://www.fosterandpartners.com

Region: UKI34 - Wandsworth

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

Imperial War Museum

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PHRL-5691-LLXM

mailto:marketing@fosterandpartners.com
http://www.fosterandpartners.com


Page 5 to 5

Lambeth Road

London

SE1 6HZ

United Kingdom

Email: oclifford@iwm.org.uk

Region: UKI44 - Lewisham and Southwark

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:oclifford@iwm.org.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	FOSTER + PARTNERS LIMITED

	Contracting authority
	Imperial War Museum


		2026-02-24T06:22:10+0000
	TCPDF




